иео 10-14-98

RECOR



100861006

132.0003USU

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): THOMAS M. GOLNER; SHIRISH P MEHTA; PETER C. MICHEL and THOMAS WANKE
- Name and address of receiving party(ies): GENERAL SIGNAL CORPORATION HIGH RIDGE PARK - BOX 10010 STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06904
- Nature of conveyance:

 XXXXX Assignment _____ Merger

 Security Agreement ____ Change of Name
 Other:

 Execution Date: September 30, September 30,
 October 9, 1998, respectively
- 4. Application number(s) or application date(s):
 If this document is being filed together with a new application,
 the execution date of the application is: September 30, September 30,
 September 30, October 9, 1998, respectively
 - A. <u>Application No.</u> B. <u>Application Date</u>
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

John F. Ohlandt, Esq.
Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P.
One Landmark Square, 9th Floor
Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.

- 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h))......\$40.00/assignment.

 Enclosed
 Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

10/21/1998 Time IS or 16:00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

JOHN F. OHLANDT

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3.

PATENT

REEL: 9527 FRAME: 0520

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

THOMAS M. GOLNER W. 277 N. 2242 LAKEVIEW PEWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53072

SHIRISH P. MEHTA W. 270 S. 25270 APACHE PASS WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN 53186

PETER C. MICHEL W. 175 S. 8075 HAVEN CT. MUSKEGO, WISCONSIN 53150

THOMAS WANKE W 165 N. 9516 LEXINGTON DRIVE MENOMONEE FALLS, WISCONSIN 53051

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

INTEGRAL OIL FILTER-PUMP SYSTEM

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this day; and

The ASSIGNEE, GENERAL SIGNAL CORPORATION, a New York corporation having its principal office at High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut 06904, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 9527 FRAME: 0521 The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Thomas M. Golner Inventor's Name	Shirish P. Mehta Inventor's Name	
Signature 1/20, 1998 Date	Signature 9/30 Date	
STATE OF Wisconsin) COUNTY OF Wankesha)	STATE OF Wisconsin) SS COUNTY OF Which sha	
Subscribed and sworn to before me on 9/30/98 Debra H. Lathrap Notary Public	Subscribed and sworn to before me on 9/30/98 Notary Public	_
Peter C. Michel Inventor's Name	Thomas Wanke Inventor's Name	
Signature 9/30/98	Thomas Swanke Signature 10-9-98	
STATE OF Wisconson) COUNTY OF Wanksohn)	Date STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	SS
Subscribed and sworn to before me on 9/30/98 Debu J. Lathry Notary Public	Subscribed and sworn to before me on Ola 198 Notary Patric	

RECORDED: 10/14/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9527 FRAME: 0522